Methuen Contributory Retirement System

2025 Meeting Schedule
21d Floor Conference Room, Searles Building

Meeting Date: Meeting Time: Warrant & Payroll Date:
Thursday, January 23, 2025 9:30 AM January 31, 2025

Thursday, February 20, 2025 9:30 AM February 28, 2025@ ":“
Thursday, March 27, 2025 9:30 AM March 31, 2025 C_—f: T'],::J(;D
Thursday, April 24, 2025 9:30 AM April 30,2025 ¢ :_*;%%‘
Thursday, May 22, 2025 9:30 AM May 30, 2025 ;"; _;?g“
Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:30 AM June 30, 2025 ‘C-D’ 5
Thursday, July 24, 2025 9:30 AM July 31, 2025

Thursday, August 21, 2025 9:30 AM August 29, 2025

Thursday, September 25, 2025 9:30 AM September 30, 2025
Thursday, October 23, 2025 9:30 AM October 31, 2025

Thursday, November 20, 2025 9:30 AM November 28, 2025
Thursday, December 18, 2025 9:30 AM December 31, 2025

Approved: November 21, 2024



